‘.

1851 Cuap, 99—101. . 8%

Watterhouse, are hereby appointed Commissioners to lay out’
and establish a State road from Token Creek in Dane county,
to' Fort Winnebago in Colombia county, updn the most direct
aid' practicable ground. Provided that no money shall be
drawn from the State treasury for any part of the expense in-

curred thereby.
FREDERICK W. HORN,
* Speaker of the Assembly.
‘SAMUEL: W. BEALL,
Lt. Qovernor and President of the Senate.
Approved February 21st, 1851.
NELSON DEWEY.
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An Aot to appropriate t o Robert L. Ream the sum therein named. M’“’
A

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate
and Assembly, do enact as follows :

Secriox 1. There is hereby appropriated to Robert L.
Ream, out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appro-
priated, the sum of four hundred dollars, in full pay and com-
pensation for furnishing four large manuscript sectional maps of
the State of Wisconsin, ordered by the Secretary of State, in
accordance with the provisions of an act approved February
ninth, eighteen hundred and fifty. .

FREDERICK W. HORN,
Speaker of the Assembly.
N SAMUEL W. BEALL,
Lt. Governor and President of the Senate.
Approved, February 21st, 1851.
NELSON DEWEY.

An Act toappropriate to John F. Lessey, former Sheriff of Brown couaty, the sum 1‘,hap_
propr thereulenynnmed. ’ 101

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Serate’ '
and Assembly, do enact as follows :

Secrron 1. There is hereby appropriated to Johm F. Les-
sey, former sheriff of the county of Brown, the sum of fifty-
three dollars and fifty cents, to be paid out of any money in
the State treasury not otherwise appropriated, for arresting, by'
request of the officers of the land office at Green Bay, and in
accordance with the Governor’s requisition, and eonveying him
to Milwaukee for examination, a German having in his posses-
sion a land warrant belonging to Adolph Briggs, a German who
was murdered near Milwaukee.

Smc. 2. There is hereby appropriated to John F. Leesey,
former Sheriff of the county of Brown, the sum of one hundred



